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Shropshire and Wrekin Fire and Rescue Authority 
 
 
The political make-up of the Fire and Rescue Authority is: 
 
 

 Liberal Democrat * Labour Reform Total 

Shropshire Council 8 0 2 10 

Telford & Wrekin Council 1 4 0 5 

Total 9 4 2 15 

 
 Includes 1 Conservative Member and 1 Green / Progressive Independent who affiliate to Liberal Democrat 
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Shropshire and Wrekin Fire and Rescue Authority 
 

Quorum – 5 Members 
Including at least one representative from each Constituent Authority 

 
 
Chair:  David Minnery (Liberal Democrat) 
Vice-Chair: Richard Overton (Labour) 
Political Group Leaders: Adam Fejfer(Liberal Democrats) 

Zona Hannington (Labour) 
Peter Husemann (Reform UK) 

 
Blundell Karen  

Civic Offices, Southwater One, Southwater Square, 
Southwater Way, Telford, TF3 4JG 
Telephone: 07966 067933 

Telford & Wrekin Council 
Liberal Democrat 
Apley Castle 

Email: karen.blundell@telford.gov.uk 
 

 

  

Clayton Thomas  

Address 
Telephone:  
Email:  

Shropshire Council 
Reform UK 
Shifnal North 

  

Coleman Susan  

Email: Susan.coleman@shropshire.gov.uk Shropshire Council 
Conservative 
Severn Valley 

  

Evans Roger  

Brindles, Plealey, Pontesbury, Shrewsbury, Shropshire, 
SY5 0UY 
Telephone: Home: 01743 791002 Mobile: 07811 992349 
Email: roger.evans@shropshire.gov.uk 

Shropshire Council 
Liberal Democrat 
Longden 

  

Fejfer Adam  

Address: 181 Crowmere Road, shrewsbury, SY2 55Y 
Telephone:07515713141 
Email: adam.fejfer@shropshire.gov.uk 

Shropshire Council 
Liberal Democrat 
Monkmoor 

  

Handley Stephen  

Civic Offices, Southwater One, Southwater Square, 
Southwater Way, Telford, TF3 4JG 
Telephone: 07814536715  
Email: stephen.handley@telford.gov.uk 
 

Telford & Wrekin Council 
Labour 
St Georges 

Hannington Zona  

 
Telephone:  
Email:  

Telford & Wrekin Council 
Labour 
Lawley 
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Husseman Peter  

Email: peter.husemann@shropshire.gov.uk  Shropshire Council 
Reform UK 
Bridgnorth Castle 

  

Kerr Duncan  

Borderwig, Park Avenue, Oswestry 
Email: duncan.kerr@shropshire.gov.uk 

Shropshire Council 
Green 
Oswestry South 

 

Mehta Raj 

 
Telephone: 
Emial: 

Telford and Wrekin Council 
Labour 
Horsehay & Lightmoor 

 

Minnery David 

18 Sleaford Road, Canterbury Park, Huyton, Liverpool, 
Merseyside, L14 8AE 
Telephone: Business: 07890 056151 Mobile: 07769 674550 
Email: david.minnery@shropshire.gov.uk  

Shropshire Council 
Liberal Democrat 
Market Drayton West 

  

Overton Richard  

Civic Offices, Southwater One, Southwater Square, 
Southwater Way, Telford, TF3 4JG  
Telephone: Business: 07977 757310 Mobile: 07766 008575 
Email: richard.overton@telford.gov.uk  

Telford & Wrekin Council 
Labour  
St Georges 

  

Radford Rosie  

Email: rosie.radford@shropshire.gov.uk  Shropshire Council 
Liberal Democrat 
Ellesmere Urban 

  

Waite Beverley  

 
Telephone: 07484541561 
Email: beverly.waite@shropshire.gov.uk 

Shropshire Council 
Liberal Democrat 
Ludlow East 

  

Walmsley Sam  

Telephone: 07974707932 
Email: sam.walmsley@shropshire.gov.uk 
 

Shropshire Council  
Liberal Democrat 
Clun 
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